

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16147 OF 2024**

Anjana Vasant Gaikwad ... Petitioner
vs.
The Competent Authority &
The Sub-Divisional Officer and others ... Respondents

Mr. Dushyant Pagare for petitioner.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Smt. T. N. Bhatia, AGP for respondents-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 05th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 03.02.2026.
3. The learned AGP waives notice for all the three respondents.
4. Reply affidavit be filed before the next date of listing.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya Kambl